
Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12369 11933 11731 11501 11333 11141 10999 10873 10800 10710 10723 10735 10937 11145 11090 11185 11501 12557 13212 13710 14022 14372 14688 14797 627,671
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 1,796

JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 28,831
JMJGU2 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 28,831
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 281 13,450
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 272 272 272 13,018
PKLGU5 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 271 271 271 271 271 271 15,619
PKLGU6 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 400 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 462 21,270
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 682 683 684 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 33,498
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 682 683 684 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 33,498
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 682 683 684 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 33,498
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 688 682 683 684 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 33,498
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,587
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,587
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 208 198 194 186 180 175 175 175 178 180 190 196 196 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
KLPPGT14 219 219 208 198 194 186 180 175 175 175 178 180 190 196 196 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
KLPPGT15 219 219 208 198 194 186 180 175 175 175 178 180 190 196 196 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 154 118 89 87 86 106 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,358
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 152 114 88 86 86 104 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,348
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 123 123 123 123 123 5,397
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 123 123 123 123 123 5,396
PAKABK3A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 117 130 130 130 130 130 5,474
PAKABK3B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 129 129 129 129 129 5,461
PGLAGT11 360 295 271 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 276 299 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,665
PGLAGT12 359 295 271 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 276 298 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,663
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 130 130 130 130 130 130 5,597
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 192 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 169 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 192 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 169 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 192 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 169 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
SGB3GT31 148 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 8,671
SGB3GT33 148 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 8,671
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 193 217 217 217 217 217 8,552
SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 92 193 217 217 217 217 217 7,827
SKSPBK1 304 256 238 224 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 214 222 221 241 258 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 14,717
TJGSBK1A 355 308 281 261 253 236 223 214 214 213 220 226 246 258 256 286 311 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,366
TJGSBK1B 349 306 281 261 253 236 223 214 214 213 220 225 245 257 256 286 311 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 15,169
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 292 267 247 239 222 210 203 203 203 206 211 231 243 242 272 297 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 14,860
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 293 267 247 239 222 210 203 203 203 206 211 232 243 242 272 297 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 14,926
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 131 192 217 217 217 217 217 6,465
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 6,231
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 6,135
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 130 3,751
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 217 217 217 217 217 5,849
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 217 217 217 217 217 5,448
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 432

23-Jan-13
Wednesday

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 432
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 640
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 87 78 86 86 1256
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 600 480 422 367 330 317 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,311
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 86 86 1082
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 86 85 1007
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 3,251
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1,091
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 969
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 689
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,577
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 3,050
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 2,950
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 55 150 150 150 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 40 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 50 1,600
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1356 1792 1994 2224 2392 2584 2726 2852 2935 2907 2836 2769 2530 2309 2330 1951 1852 1205 984 1023 1011 979 947 938 70,569

TOTAL GEN 12246 11810 11608 11378 11210 11018 10876 10750 10677 10587 10600 10612 10814 11022 10967 11062 11378 12434 13089 13587 13899 14249 14565 14674 621,795
*** TJGS BLK ON TAAC TEST.



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14668 14395 14290 14486 14748 15028 15036 15010 14995 14949 14644 14127 13621 13396 13295 14126 14203 14161 13949 13755 13367 13385 13086 12887 627,671
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 1,796

JMJGU1 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 28,831
JMJGU2 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 28,831
PKLGU3 281 281 280 281 281 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,450
PKLGU4 272 272 271 272 272 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 13,018
PKLGU5 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 301 330 381 420 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 15,619
PKLGU6 462 462 461 462 462 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 21,270
TBINU1 700 700 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,498
TBINU2 700 700 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,498
JMAHU1 700 700 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,498
JMAHU2 700 700 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,498
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,587
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,587
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,088
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,358
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,348
PAKABK1A 123 123 118 123 123 118 118 118 118 117 123 122 117 115 114 118 121 123 118 118 117 117 115 115 5,397
PAKABK1B 123 123 118 123 123 118 118 118 117 117 123 122 117 115 114 118 121 123 118 118 117 117 115 115 5,396
PAKABK3A 130 130 118 130 130 118 118 118 118 117 130 122 117 115 114 118 122 128 118 118 117 117 115 115 5,474
PAKABK3B 129 129 118 129 129 118 118 118 118 117 129 122 117 115 114 118 121 127 118 118 117 117 115 115 5,461
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,665
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,663
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 126 118 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 130 5,597
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,506
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 8,671
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 8,671
SGRIGT11 217 217 213 217 217 214 214 215 210 201 217 217 203 170 160 217 217 217 216 213 199 202 175 175 8,552
SGRIGT13 217 217 214 217 217 215 214 215 210 203 217 217 205 168 147 217 217 217 217 213 199 204 175 175 7,827
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 14,717
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,366
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 15,169
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 14860
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 14926
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
SGRIGT23 217 217 212 217 217 213 214 214 210 201 217 217 203 169 160 217 217 217 215 212 199 202 175 175 6,465
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 6231
SGRIGT12(DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 202 206 206 203 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 200 204 200 0 6135
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 126 117 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 129 3,751
SGRIGT21 217 217 214 217 217 215 214 215 210 201 217 217 203 168 147 217 217 217 217 213 199 202 0 0 5,849
SGRIGT22 217 217 214 217 217 215 214 215 210 201 217 217 203 168 147 217 217 217 217 213 0 0 0 0 5,448
KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640
PDPSGT1(DF) 85 86 70 85 85 70 70 70 70 70 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1256
JMJGU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,311
PDPSGT2(DF) 85 86 70 84 85 70 70 70 70 70 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1082
PDPSGT3(DF) 85 85 70 84 85 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1007
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 77 77 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 94 60 60 60 92 100 100 100 100 100 85 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 3,251
KNYR 2 94 0 0 60 92 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,091
KNYR 3 92 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 969
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 89 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 689
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 63 68 53 43 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,577
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 62 67 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 105 100 0 0 0 0 3,050
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 2,950
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 66 0 0 0 0 0 2,856
BSIA 1 35 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 50 20 20 55 55 111 111 111 111 111 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 965 954 975 963 901 915 907 933 978 970 906 905 918 1119 1222 925 948 974 1018 912 933 915 997 990 70,569

TOTAL GEN 14547 14274 14169 14365 14627 14907 14915 14889 14874 14828 14523 14006 13500 13275 13172 14003 14080 14038 13826 13632 13244 13262 12963 12764 621,795
*** TJGS BLK ON TAAC TEST.
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